OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office
REC	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tragement Onice. Pier	3593722ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
AMSTED Industries Incorporated  Individual(s)  Association	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Consolidated Metco, Inc.  Internal  Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation- State: Delaware  Other	Street Address: 5701 SE Columbia Way  City: Vancouver  State: WA
Citizenship (see guidelines)Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Country: USA Zip: 98661
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :  Execution Date(s) <sub>March 1, 2010</sub>	General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  X Corporation Citizenship Delaware
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  APR - 2 2010	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Edward J. Brosius	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Amsted industries Incorporated	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address:180 N. Stetson, Suite 1800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed (SUBMITTED 3-1-2010)
City:Chicago Zip:60601	8. Payment Information:
Phone Number:312-819-8482  Fax Number:312-819-8484  Email Address:ebrosius@amsted.com	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name
9. Signature: Em / Bee Signature	3 - 30 - 2010 Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

BRUSIUS

EDWARD J

Name of Person Signing

2

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Amsted Industries, Incorporated, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", owns the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,809,174, issued January 27, 2004.

WHEREAS, Consolidated Metco, Inc., of Vancouver, Washington, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is 5701 SE Columbia Way, City of Vancouver, and State of Washington 98661 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, on behalf of the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark aforesaid, including the goodwill associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use and behoove, and for his legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 1st day of March 2010, at Chicago, Illinois 60601 USA.

Amsted Industries, Incorporated

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

) ss.

COUNTY OF COOK)

Before me personally appeared said Edward J. Brosius

And acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 1st day of March

2010.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
KARIN A. WILKINSON
Notary Public - State of Illinois
ly Commission Expires Jun 21, 2013

a. Wilkensoo

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0021

RECORDED: 03/04/2010